

JOHN A ALSTON

CHIEF

CITY OF NEW HAVEN DEPARTMENT OF FIRE SERVICE

Office of the Chief



952 Grand Avenue P.O. Box 374 New Haven, CT 06502 (203) 946-6222 (203) 946-6221/fax

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

The Special Meeting of the NHFD Board of Fire Commissioners, will be held. Wednesday, August 9, 2023, at 10:00 AM. The meeting will be held as a virtual meeting utilizing online technology.

The public can access the meeting by the following methods:

Zoom Teleconference Platform Link: https://tinyurl.com/4p8m6aa8

Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 833 548 0276 US Toll-free 833 548 0282 US Toll-free 877 853 5257 US Toll-free 888 475 4499 US Toll-free

Meeting ID: 836 1647 5391 Password: zkVu8YxA

Find your local number: https://newhavenct.zoom.us/u/ac\$80hx7mc

The meeting will start at 10:00 AM



NHFD Board of Fire Commissioners

Time: August 9, 2023 10:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. MINUTES (Electronic Recording)
- IV. COMMUNICATIONS
- V. PERSONNEL MATTERS
 - a. Recommendation to appoint DC Justin Bialecki to the position of Assistant Chief of Administration
 - b. Recommendation to promote to the position of Deputy Fire Marshal from Eligibility List # 23-64
 - c. Recommendation to promote to the position of Fire Investigative Supervisor from Eligibility List # 23-65
 - d. Recommendation to promote to the position of Inspector-Investigator from Eligibility List # 23-06
 - e. Recommendation to promote to the position of Director of Training from Eligibility List # 23-63
 - f. Recommendation to promote from Battalion Chief to the rank of Deputy Chief from Eligibility List # 23-62
 - g. Recommendation to promote from Fire Captain to the rank of Battalion Chief from Eligibility List # 22-04E
 - h. Recommendation to promote from Fire Lieutenant to the rank of Fire Captain from Eligibility List # 23-05
 - i. Recommendation to promote from Firefighter to the rank of Fire Lieutenant from Eligibility List # 23-68
 - j. Recommendation to terminate FF Reginald Blakey from service
- VI. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- VII. ADJOURNMENT